No such nonconforming use shall be moved in whole or in part to any other 

portion of the lot or parcel occupied by such use at the effective date of 

adoption or amendment of this Chapter.  

3. If such nonconforming use of land ceases for any reason for more than three 

hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days, any subsequent use of such land 

shall conform to the regulations specified by this Chapter for the district in 

which such land is located.